Marma Chikitsa is a significant aspect of the Ayurvedic 

treatments where specific points are present on the body where the application of pressure 

induces the flow of vital energy (Prana) along a complex system of subtle channels called 

(Nadis). There are one hundred and seven (107) marmas (vital spots) out of which eleven are 

present in each limbs, twenty six in trunk (three in abdomen, nine in thorax, fourteen in the 

back) and thirty seven in head neck region.
[2] 

Acharya Susrutha has mentioned that 

“Hastamevam Pradhanatamam yantram”